0447 814 001 DoC 20231023 Valid for: HA339YY-, OP339-XXXXXX
Renegade VOLT ES 200i
GB Declaration of Conformity
SE Försäkran om
överensstämmelse
DE Konformitätserklärung
FR Déclaration de conformité
ES Declaración de conformidad

Type of equipment
Arc welding power source
Type designation
Renegade VOLT ES 200i from serial number HA 339 YY XX XXXX
Battery box from serial number OP 339 YY XX XXXX
X and Y represents digits, 0 to 9 in the serial number, where YY indicates year of production.
Brand name or trade mark
ESAB
Manufacturer or his authorised representative established within the EEA
ESAB AB
Lindholmsallén 9, Box 8004, SE-402 77 Göteborg, Sweden
Phone: +46 31 50 90 00, www.esab.com
The following EN standards and regulations in force within the EEA has been used in
the design:
EN IEC 60974-1:2018/A1:2019, Arc welding equipment - Part 1: Welding power sources
EU reg. no. 2019/1784, Ecodesign requirements for welding equipment pursuant to
Directive 2009/125/EC
EN 60974-10:2020, Arc welding equipment - Part 10: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
requirements
Additional information:
Restrictive use, Class A equipment, intended for use in location other than residential.
By signing this document, the undersigned declares as manufacturer, or the
manufacturer’s authorised representative established within the EEA, that the
equipment in question complies with the safety and environmental requirements
stated above.
Date Signature
Gothenburg Peter Burchfield
2023-10-13 General manager, Equipment Solutions
1 FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
0447 814 001 DoC - 4 - © ESAB AB 2023
1 FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Svenska - Översättning av original
EU-FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Enligt
Lågspänningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU
RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU Ekodesigndirektivet 2009/125/EG
Typ av utrustning
Bågsvetsningsströmkälla
Typbeteckning
Renegade VOLT ES 200i från och med serienummer HA 339 YY XX XXXX
Battery box från och med serienummer OP 339 YY XX XXXX
”X” och ”Y” motsvarar siffror, 0 till 9 i serienumret, där ”YY” anger produktionsår.
Varunamn eller varumärke
ESAB
Tillverkaren eller dennes representant inom EES (Europeiska ekonomiska
samarbetsområdet)
ESAB AB
Lindholmsallén 9, Box 8004, SE-402 77 Göteborg, Sverige
Telefon: +46 31 50 90 00, www.esab.com
Följande EN-standarder och regler som gäller inom EES har använts för utformningen:
EN IEC 60974-1:2018/A1:2019, bågsvetsutrustning – Del 1: strömkällor för svetsning
EU-förordningen 2019/1784 – ekodesignkrav för svetsutrustning i enlighet med direktiv
2009/125/EG
SS-EN 60974-10:2020, Bågsvetsutrustning – Del 10: EMC-fordringar
Ytterligare information:
Begränsad användning, klass A-utrustning, avsedd för användning på annan plats än i
bostäder.
Genom att underteckna det här dokumentet intygar undertecknaren i egenskap av
tillverkaren eller tillverkarens representant inom EES att utrustningen uppfyller de
säkerhets- och miljökrav som är angivna ovan.
DATUM Signatur
Göteborg Peter Burchfield
2023-10-13 General manager, Equipment Solutions
1 KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
0447 814 001 DoC - 5 - © ESAB AB 2023
1 KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Deutsch - Übersetzung des Originals
EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG